Chapin HS Tutoring Schedule

Teachers

Aceves,Karla
Aguilar, Autumn

Andrade, Freddy
Armendariz, Anthony

Avila, Adrian
Baeza, Phillip
Barraza, Ismael
Bier, April

Bier, Charles
Black, David

Bustillos, Melissa
Calderon, Pedro

Castaneda, Luis
Chavez, Marco
Chavez, Regina

Chesanek. Curtis

Clague, Juan
Crank, Anthony

De La Fuente, Araceli
De La Rosa, Elizabeth

Diaz, Amanda
Elliott, Jonathan
Farrar, Michael

Galarza, Charles

Gallegos, John

Gilmore, Christopher

Gomez, Julian
Gomez, Mario

Gonzales, Christopher
Gonzalez, Rebeca
Gutierrez, Angelica
Guzman, Michael

Harris, Qlivia

Heidenreich, Jacob
Hernandez, Cristian
Hernandez, Jeffrey

Herrera, Sandra
lbarra,Rebecca

Johnson, Nicolle

Jones, Dora

Reading
English

Math

Social Studies
Science
Social Studies
Journalism
SPED/CRC
Inclusion
Social Studies
Art

Science
English

Social Studies
Art

Business
Math/Magnet
Math

Math

English
English

Math

Social Studies
Math

PE

Science
Magnet/Math
English

Social Studies
Math

English
Assistant Band
Social Studies
Math

Science
Science
Orchestra
AIM

PE

STEM

EXT

14478
14593
14592
14589
14534
14536
14475
14487
14510
14498
14503
14573
14525
14558
14479
14471
14495
14546
14518
14508
14569
14563
14564
14472
14547
14505
14474
14567
14472
14518
14533
64431
14511
14559
14585
14539
64432
14527
14561
14496

A215
5196
§278
§282
C237
C240
A110
B120
C144
B218
D160
8274
B230
Prt8
D159
D255
A102
G268
B220
A201
S$184
Prt5
$185
§273
G269
C146
A103
$182
D257
B220
C236
F307
A204
Prt. 9
5191
C245
F305
B228
Prt6
D259

2023-2024

Times

T & TH 4:10-4:30 pm or afterschool other days by appointment
M-Th 4-4:30pm
M & W 4-4:30pm 2nd Lunch M, T, Th & F
M-TH 4-4:30pm
T & Th 4-5pm
M-TH 4-430pm
M & W 3:55-4:30 pm
M & Th 4:10-4:30pm
M & Th 4:10-4:30pm
M-F 8:15-8:40am or 4-4:30pm by appointment
T&W 4-430pm
MWF 8-840am T &TH Lunch T&TH afterschool
T, W, TH 4:30-5:15pm by appointment
M-TH 8-8:30am
by appointment
T& Th 8:00-830am M-TH 4:15-5:15pm
M & Th 4-4:45pm
M-F 7:30-8:30am
M-F 1st Lunch "A" days afterschool 4-4:30pm
M-F 8-8:40 am
M-F 8:30-8:45 am M-F4:10-430pm
Th by appointment
M-Th 410-430 pm
T & TH 4:10-4:50pm
Before/Afterschool by appt.
M-TH 8:00 - 8:30am
M-F 1150-1235pm TH 730-830am F 730-800am
M-TH 8-8:40am
M-TH 8-8:40am
T, W, TH 8-8:30am T, W, TH 4:10-4:40pm
M-Th 4-5pm
W 4-5pm
M-TH 4-5pm check with teacher on location for date needed
M,W,TH, F 8:15-8:40am Lunch
M-Th 410-430 pm
First lunch 1108-1143am by appointment
M-TH 4-4:30 pm

lunch "A"days
T&TH 4-4:30pm
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SFC Olivas JROTC 64427 JROTC M-TH 4-5pm

Sifuentes-Lujan, Roberti Foreign Language 14530 D254 M-TH lunch
Sifuentes, Carlos Foreign Language 14545 D264 "A" day 4:15pm "B" day 8:20am
Sigales, Juan Math 14509 A202 T-TH 4-430pm

Smith, Ana ESOL 14519 B222 M-Th 4:15pm and by request
Sullivan, Sherry CDL 14483 B116 M- Th 7:45-8:30am by appointment
Sy, James Science 14590 $S281 M-F 7:30-8:30am
Thompson, James English/Speech Com 14516 A212 M-TH 8:15-8:45am
Truax, Michael Inclusion 14529 D253

Valdez, Ana Art 14502 D161 M-TH 4-4:30pm
Vasquez, Chloe Math 14571 8277 M-Th 8-8:30pm
Vasquez, Primitivo English 14568 S183 M-Th 8:15-8:40am
Villegas, Joel Science 14531 D256 Th 8-8:40am

Warner, Jessica Dance Room 64439 G181 Afterschool "A" 4-5pm by appt.
Weaver, Eric Choir 64454 F308 M-TH 805-835am
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